From willyauo [w |l yauo@-chone.comtw]

Sent: Wdnesday, May 08, 2002 4:56 AM

To: M ke Kuo

Subj ect: Re: MOVI TA TECHNOLOG ES I NC., FCC | D: NYYB750, AN02T2011

H . Mke
The following replies please check

QL : W have send a new confidential letter without Schematic diagramto
you.

Q@: 1.8GH#

@: Please refer to the attachnent test report enclosed this mail.

. Please refer to the attachnent cover letter enclosed this nmail

. Please refer to the attachnent test report enclosed this mail. Sony
Canctorder / FCC DoC with | EEE 1394 interface was connected to EUT during the
tests.

6: The video resolution is 1024 x 768

If you need we submit any docurment , please advise us.
Thank you very rmnuch.

Best regards,
WIl Yauo / ETC

————— Oiginal Message -----

From "M ke Kuo" <M keKuo@CCSEMC. conp

To: "'ETCEM'" <etceni @s29. hinet.net>; "K C. (E-mil)"

<etceni @s29. hinet.net> "WII| Yauo (E-mail)" <etceni @eed. net.tw>
Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2002 11: 14 AM

Subj ect: RE: MOVI TA TECHNOLOGQ ES I NC., FCC | D: NYYB750, AN02T2011

> Once again, not all questions are addressed.

>

> Question #1: Not address

> Question #2: O K 1.8GHz.

> Question #3: Show investigated upto 10GHz in the test data but report
> section did not change.

> Question #4: Not address. Need to provide a nodification report signed by
> the applicant.

> Question #5: Not address.

> Question #6: Not address.

>

> Best Regards

>

> M ke Kuo

>

> - Oiginal Message-----

From ETCEM [nmilto:etcem @s29. hinet. net]

Sent: Friday, My 03, 2002 9:52 PM

To: M ke Kuo

Subj ect: Re: MOVI TA TECHNOLOG ES I NC., FCC | D: NYYB750, AN02T2011

VVVVYVYVYV

Dear M ke,



Pl ease renew our test report (See attachentn files). Thank you for your
ki ndly.

Best regards,

Jill Shiau
ETC/ EMC Dept. |1

VVVVVVYVVVYVYVYV

\%

----- Oiginal Message -----

From "M ke Kuo" <M keKuo@CCSEMC. con®

To: "K. C. (E-mail)" <etcem @s29. hinet.net> "WII| Yauo (E-mail)"
<etcem @eed. net.tw>

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2002 8:43 AM

Subj ect: FW MOVI TA TECHNOLOG ES I NC., FCC | D: NYYB750, AN02T2011

vV V V

----- Origi nal Message-----

From CERTADM

Sent: Mbnday, April 29, 2002 5:42 PM

To: ' Mkuo@csent. com

Subj ect: MOVI TA TECHNOLOG ES | NC., FCC | D: NYYB750, AN02T2011

VVVVYVVYV

Not i ce_cont ent

\Y

Question #1: In the request for confidentiality letter, you included
schemati c di agram and functional block diagram Schematic diagramis

L TV V

> required attachnent for PC equi pnent authorization procedure. Please
del ete

> schematic diagramfromthe request letter and schematic diagramwill not
be

> upl oaded to FCC.

>

> Question #2: What is the CPU speed tested during final conpliance tests

Question #3: What is the upper frequency investigated ? Page 8 of test
report you quoted FCC 15.33(b)(3) as the governing rule which is not
correct. For digital device ( including PC and PC peripheral devices )
t he

> applicable rule part for governing the frequency range is 15.33(b)(1).
> Pl ease exam ne your upper frequency range and provi de additional test
dat a.

>

> Question #4: Since nodifications were made during final conpliance

est s,

> > pl ease provide a cover letter signed by the applicant to state the al

> > nodification listed will be incorporated into each unit sold in the U S
> > under the proposed FCC | D number.

vV V V

"’VVVVVVVVVV'\JVVVVVVVVgVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
\Y%



>

> Question #5: In according to user manual, this notebook computer is
equi pped

> with | EEE 1394 port. The support equi pment used as docunented in the
est

> report does not have such support equi pnent, please redo the tests by
> connecting | EEE 1394 external peripheral

>

> Question #6: What is Video resolution tested during final conpliance
ests

Best Regards

M ke Kuo / TCB Certifier

The itens indicated above must be submtted before processing can
onti nue

> on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
> > information within 30 days of the original e-nail date may result in
> > application dismssal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please
not e

> > that partial responses increase processing tinme and shoul d not be

> subnitted.

> > Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be
directed

to

> the e-mail address |listed bel ow the nane of the sender.
>

?
>
>
>
>
>
n
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